



## Erratum

## Erratum to “Greenhouse gas emission scenarios in nine key non-G20 countries: An assessment of progress toward 2030 climate targets” [Environ. Sci. Policy 123 (2021) 67–81]



Takeshi Kuramochi<sup>a,b,\*</sup>, Leonardo Nascimento<sup>a,c</sup>, Mia Moisis<sup>a</sup>, Michel den Elzen<sup>d</sup>, Nicklas Forsell<sup>e</sup>, Heleen van Soest<sup>b,d</sup>, Paola Tanguy<sup>a</sup>, Sofia Gonzales<sup>a</sup>, Frederic Hans<sup>a</sup>, M. Louise Jeffery<sup>a</sup>, Hanna Fekete<sup>a</sup>, Tessa Schiefer<sup>a</sup>, Maria Jose de Villafranca Casas<sup>a</sup>, Gustavo De Vivero-Serrano<sup>a</sup>, Ioannis Dafnomilis<sup>d</sup>, Mark Roelfsema<sup>b,d</sup>, Niklas Höhne<sup>a,c</sup>

<sup>a</sup> New Climate Institute, Cologne, Germany

<sup>b</sup> Copernicus Institute of Sustainable Development, Utrecht University, Utrecht, the Netherlands

<sup>c</sup> Environmental Systems Analysis Group, Wageningen University and Research, Wageningen, the Netherlands

<sup>d</sup> PBL Netherlands Environmental Assessment Agency, the Hague, the Netherlands

<sup>e</sup> International Institute for Applied Systems Analysis (IIASA), Laxenburg, Austria

Due to errors made during the production process, the printed version of the article contained one duplicate reference, which led to an inconsistent ordering in the reference list, and one incorrect citation in Table 3. Below we describe individual corrections that should be made to the published article.

## Reference list:

- UNFCCC, 2019b: this reference should be deleted (duplicate of UNFCCC, 2019a).
- UNFCCC 2019c (National Communications and Biennial Reports): this reference should be corrected to: UNFCCC 2019b.
- UNFCCC 2019d (National Inventory Submissions 2019): this reference should be corrected to: UNFCCC 2019c.

- UNFCCC 2019e (National Reports from Non-Annex I Parties): this reference should be corrected to: UNFCCC 2019d.

## Table 3:

- In the last column for D.R. Congo, the citation (UNFCCC, 2019a,b,c,d,e) should correctly read as: (UNFCCC, 2019a).

Please note that these corrections are not reflected in the online version of the article. The publisher regrets for the inconvenience caused.

DOI of original article: <https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envsci.2021.04.015>.

\* Corresponding author at: New Climate Institute, Cologne, Germany.

E-mail address: [t.kuramochi@newclimate.org](mailto:t.kuramochi@newclimate.org) (T. Kuramochi).

<https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envsci.2021.07.022>

Available online 5 August 2021

1462-9011/© 2021 The Author(s). Published by Elsevier Ltd. This is an open access article under the CC BY license (<http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/>).